Senate Finance and Public Administration Legislation Committee
ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE

Finance and Administration Portfolio
Department of Finance and Administration
Additional Estimates Hearings 2002-2003 — 11 February 2003

Question: F32

Outcome Cross Qutcomes

Topie: IT Outsourcing

Hansard page: N/A

Written Question on Notice: Additional Estimates February 2003

Senator Lundy asked:

Provide the following information for each contract entered into by the agency which has not been fully performed or which has been entered into during the previous 12 months (financial year 2001-2002) that are all or in part information and communications technology related with a consideration to the value of $20, 000 or more, including the following details for each contract:

(a) a unique identifier for the contract (eg contract number);

(b) the contractor name and ABN or ACN;

(c) the domicile (country) of the parent company;

(d) the subject matter of the contract, including whether the contract is substantially hardware, software, services or a mixture, with estimated percentages;

{e) the starting date of the contract;

(f) the term (duration) of the contract, expressed as an ending date;

(g) the amount of the consideration (AU$);

(h) the amount applicable to the current budget year (AUS$);

(1) whether or not there is an industry development requirement; if so:

provide details of the Industry Development requirements (in scope and out of scope).
full list of sub-contracts valued at over $5,000, including the all the information described in (a) to (h).

The data should be in both hard copy and electronically as a spreadsheet.

Answer:

It was agreed with Senator Lundy's Office, that due to the broad scope and complex nature of the question, Finance’s answer would be provided in two phases:

1) Information on contracts valued at $100,000 or more; and

2) Information on contracts valued between $20,000 and $100,000.
The data contained within Attachment A relates to the second phase.
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Provision of Consultancy

Attachment A

HB1 :?ntig)at Ply L (now 74 008 581 600 Australia Services for the Parliamentary 1-Aug-01 3i-Jan-02 91,500 - N/A]
Systems Suite
Provision of Consultancy
HB2 i?;i‘j:; PryLid (row | 4 008 581 600 | Australia Services for the |-Feb-02 31-Jul-02 91,500 15,100 N/A|
Parliamentary Systems Suite

EEX000399  |Brecom Pty Lid 74 067 024 720 USA P“’"’S’::;Eigzréwm 1-Nov-01 1-Dec-01 48210 . N/A]

EEX000566 |lcefire Technologies | 33077056029 | Australia Provision of softwarc 1-Mar-02 1-Mar-02 97,320 - N/Al
development services

EEX000569 |lcefire Technologies | 330770356029 | Australia Provision of software t-Mar-02 1-Mar-02 8,400 . N/A]
development services

EEX000671 |Toefire Technologies | 33 077056029 | Australia Provision of software 1-May-02 }-May-02] 63,100 . N/A
development services

. ' " Provision of soitware

EEX0G00725  Heefire Technologies 33 077 056 029 Austraiia development services 1-Mar-02] 1-May-02) 9,062! - N/A

ACW.SXB.AT |Amdahl Australia Pty | 509 533347 Japan NOMAD (HR system) 1-Mar-98 1-0ct-03 90,000 53,000 A

2266 Ltd License Arrangement

D-VIPO00301 |Computer Associates | 20 001 146 345 USA Provision of Licence & 1-Feb-02 31-Jan-05 85,185 28,395 N/A]

Support of Ingres database
Hays Personnel United Provision of part ¥me sysiem .
D-COMCO3  |c¥ "9 47001407281 | oo administitive sta - Apr-02 On-going 35,590 26,551 N/A
DovIpooon77 | Vizard Information |4 pne 1561 | Autralia | FTOViSion of part time system 1-Apt-02 31-Aug-02 53,875 30,986 N/A
Serviges Pty Lid administrative staff
Corpl Aurion 63 050 431 868 | Australia Annual licence and }-Tul-03 30-Jun-03 _Approx 31,944 N/A
maintenance fee $32,000/v1]

